10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Amendment 1 Amendment 12 to Council Bill No. 25-2013

BY: Greg Fox Legislative Day No. _7_
Date: _May 23, 2013

Amendment No. _1

(This amendment transfers specified PAYGO appropriations to the General Fund
Contingency.)

On page 1, before line 1, insert:

“On page 3, strike each instance of “38.925.000”. and substitute “33.554.200”.
This reduction should be accomplished by:

(a) eliminating all pay-as-you-go appropriations to:

e Revitalization Fund

e Septic Hookup Fund

¢ Non Profit Agency Assistance Fund

e Housing and Community Development

e Broadband Innovation Fund

e Tree Programs
e Recreation and Parks Equipment; and

(b) reducing pay-as-you-go appropriations to Police Equipment in the amount of
$890,800.

On page 47, strike each instance of “2,000,000” and substitute, in each instance, “7,370,800”.”




