## Amendment 1 Amendment 12 to Council Bill No. 25-2013

BY: Greg Fox

Legislative Day No. \_7

Date: \_May 23, 2013

## Amendment No. 1

(This amendment transfers specified PAYGO appropriations to the General Fund Contingency.)

1	On page 1, before line 1, insert:
2	
3	"On page 5, strike each instance of "38,925,000", and substitute "33,554,200".
4	This reduction should be accomplished by:
5	(a) eliminating all pay-as-you-go appropriations to:
6	Revitalization Fund
7	Septic Hookup Fund
8	Non Profit Agency Assistance Fund
9	Housing and Community Development
10	Broadband Innovation Fund
11	• <u>Tree Programs</u>
12	• Recreation and Parks Equipment; and
13	(b) reducing pay-as-you-go appropriations to Police Equipment in the amount of
14	<u>\$890,800.</u>
15	On page 47, strike each instance of "2,000,000" and substitute, in each instance, "7,370,800".
16	